
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

92 

212 

17 

07 

68 

80 

91 

14 

47 

23 

169 

54 

28 

44 

21 

4 

10 

89 

Name 

David Fershtand 

Roger Williams 

John Bergendahl 

Herb Hilton 

Sterling Mulacek 

Marty Baker 

Paul Haggar 

Louis Gladfelter 

John "Chip" Fudge 

John Fershtand 

James Macaulay 

Brian Van Arman 

Bobby Whitehead 

Ronnie Killion 

George Wright 

Kenny Barnett 

John Stephens 

Stephen Seitz 

Greg Reynolds 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 RS 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1973 Chevron B23 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 

1966 Bizzarrini 

1969 Ford Boss302 

1973 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1973 Datsun 240z 

1965 Ford Mustang GT 

1967 Shelby Mustang GT350 

Color 

Blue 

Orange 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue/White 

Blue 

Green/Yellow 

Red 

Red 

Blue 

Red/White/Blue 

Black 

Blue/White 

Calipso Coral 

White/Blue 

Blue/Orange 

Red 

White/Blue 

White 

Class 

AS 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FIA 

AS 

FIA 

TA 

AP 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FIA 

BP-H 

BP-H 

Group 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

22:02.690 

22:05.256 

22:45.267 

23:34.406 

23:36.009 

24:26.135 

Best Tm 

2:10.968 

2:10.260 

2:12.298 

2:18.680 

2:19.123 

2:23.462 

In Lap 

6 

9 

3 

10 

7 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Morning races cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend. 

Printed: 3/5/2023 8:42:01 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

2.566 

Avg. Speed 

74.847 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.260 

Best Speed 

76.002 

Best Lap by 

92 - Roger Williams 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 1 & 7 

Race 3 

Race started at 15:17:02 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 14:50 



Lap 

 

(68) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Lap Tm 

2:30.729 
2:27.473 
2:26.824 
2:25.654 
2:25.562 
2:26.494 
2:24.628 
2:23.462 
2:25.814 
2:26.842 

Diff 

+7.267 
+4.011 
+3.362 
+2.192 
+2.100 
+3.032 
+1.166 

+2.352 
+3.380 

Time of Day 

15:19:35.929 
15:22:03.402 
15:24:30.226 
15:26:55.880 
15:29:21.442 
15:31:47.936 
15:34:12.564 
15:36:36.026 
15:39:01.840 
15:41:28.682 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(18) David Fershtand 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(92) Roger Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(07) Sterling Mulacek 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Lap Tm 

2:15.567 
2:13.725 
2:12.110 
2:11.218 
2:11.305 
2:10.968 
2:12.612 
2:11.756 
2:11.294 
2:11.725 

2:16.102 
2:13.508 
2:12.501 
2:11.215 
2:11.918 
2:12.781 
2:13.644 
2:10.762 
2:10.260 
2:12.127 

2:14.613 
2:12.373 
2:12.298 
2:12.836 
2:12.929 
2:13.191 
2:17.059 
2:22.212 
2:25.086 
2:22.670 

2:23.848 
2:18.853 
2:20.491 
2:23.424 
2:21.274 
2:21.988 
2:21.933 
2:21.570 
2:20.805 
2:18.680 

2:27.099 
2:23.009 
2:21.800 
2:21.148 
2:20.979 
2:21.473 
2:19.123 
2:19.464 
2:20.534 
2:19.843 

Diff 

+4.599 
+2.757 
+1.142 
+0.250 
+0.337 

+1.644 
+0.788 
+0.326 
+0.757 

+5.842 
+3.248 
+2.241 
+0.955 
+1.658 
+2.521 
+3.384 
+0.502 

+1.867 

+2.315 
+0.075 

+0.538 
+0.631 
+0.893 
+4.761 
+9.914 

+12.788 
+10.372 

+5.168 
+0.173 
+1.811 
+4.744 
+2.594 
+3.308 
+3.253 
+2.890 
+2.125 

+7.976 
+3.886 
+2.677 
+2.025 
+1.856 
+2.350 

+0.341 
+1.411 
+0.720 

Time of Day 

15:19:18.524 
15:21:32.249 
15:23:44.359 
15:25:55.577 
15:28:06.882 
15:30:17.850 
15:32:30.462 
15:34:42.218 
15:36:53.512 
15:39:05.237 

15:19:19.087 
15:21:32.595 
15:23:45.096 
15:25:56.311 
15:28:08.229 
15:30:21.010 
15:32:34.654 
15:34:45.416 
15:36:55.676 
15:39:07.803 

15:19:17.160 
15:21:29.533 
15:23:41.831 
15:25:54.667 
15:28:07.596 
15:30:20.787 
15:32:37.846 
15:35:00.058 
15:37:25.144 
15:39:47.814 

15:19:27.935 
15:21:46.788 
15:24:07.279 
15:26:30.703 
15:28:51.977 
15:31:13.965 
15:33:35.898 
15:35:57.468 
15:38:18.273 
15:40:36.953 

15:19:31.183 
15:21:54.192 
15:24:15.992 
15:26:37.140 
15:28:58.119 
15:31:19.592 
15:33:38.715 
15:35:58.179 
15:38:18.713 
15:40:38.556 
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 1 & 7 

Race 3 

Race started at 15:17:02 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 14:50 


